LK

Sewing machine for professional use
BERAENI Y

TL-2200QVP Mini

PARTS LIST

40173014
No.6041-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to “#01” and “#02” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column

= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+ “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YR +ZHAICELT

1. URMR=UD#01, #02 DENE, R—DTF0 " F5E " OFHBAEEZSET S,
HEROHTIE. BHERL. 01, 25 ZOHK{EE. RS (B A—-FL) ZRLET,
HERD () F HBREEBRL TV S FRRATHIILEEKLET,
ASAIR=CD————— B, B THICLEEKRLET,

A O DN



CONTENTS

B X

1. HEAD AND OUTER COMPONENTS ......ovmuimiimiiieiesieesesesesss s ss s ses st 1
TEED - SRR

2. ARM COVER, FACE PLATE AND LAMP COMPONENTS .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiriieisesis st 3
T—=LA)N\— - BER - S TER

3. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP AND IDLER COMPONENTS .......coomiuuiirieriesesieecssss s 5
F#h - XA - A RS—FEfR

4. NEEDLE BAR, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT AND THREADER COMPONENTS ...t 7
gt - T - RBUBR

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......coouvuiiiimiiiecisessseessae s ss e s s 9
D BAMR

6. DROP FEED KNOB COMPONENTS .......ouiiuiiiitiiiieieiseises s sttt 11
D F DFHEf%

7. PRESSER, KNEE LIFTER, WIRE HOLDER AND THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS .......ccoovvrvrieeeieeieeeseenn. 13
W2 - BES - DA V=LY — - %D DR

8. MOTOR AND MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS FOR CE/BS/CE2/SAA/CH .......ccovvurimeineeeieeieeeeeeseieeeeeenn. 15
T—5— AAVEREHR CE . BS CE2/ SAACHH

9. MOTOR AND MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS FOR UL/TWN ......ccoovmrieeiaceoreeeesiesssesssees s 17
T—5— AA/VERER UL~ TWN H

10. MOTOR AND MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS FOR JP .......oouuiiiiiiiniieieeieiiee e 19
E—9— XA VEMRBER ERA

11. MOVING KNIFE, LOOPER AND THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID COMPONENTS.........coorviieririeeeeiees e 21
AR - )b—=)\—= - RUIDYV L /A REFR

12. ACCESSORIES AND PACKING COMPONENTS .......ooiumiiaiimiinieneisceseesssses sttt 23
fIEm - 1ESRR

13. SEPARATELY-SOLD COMPONENTS ......oooiiimiiiierieciesss st sss s 25
il 1ER
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......ooomiiuiiieiesiaeesoeseee s s es s 26

5|



HEAD AND OUTER COMPONENTS
BEB - S4Btk

[=]
s

1.

—6 4

W\\\\
)
/o ®,
™ S /

7
/




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 SM-5051255-SN SCREW Ny RAJ— (§48) IEHRL 6
2 A1120-202-000 SPOOL RETAINER REZRNIESD 1
3 A1121-090-000 BOBBIN WINDER SHEET REEY—H 1
4 A7105-D25-000 MOTOR COVER E—5—HI\— 1
5 SM-5041255-SN SCREW M4 L=12 E—4—H/)\—1EHRU 3
6 #01 AT109-E98-ZCO NEEDLE PLATE WHOLE MAS.ASM. &R (2F55E) T
7 #02 A1109-D98-0CO NEEDLE PLATE WHOLE MAS.ASM. &R (2548 ) 1
8 A1109-E98-ZB0 THROAT PLATE (ASM.) SR (#6848 ) (1)
9 A1109-E98-Z00 THROAT PLATE &R (D

10 A1112-090-000 SPRING iRl (1)
11 SM-4020201-SC SCREW M2 L=2 FHRETESHRT (0
12 A1110-D98-0A0 BOBBIN CASE COVER ASM. BARAMR (#8) (1)
13 A1112-D98-000 SIDE COVER DES NS (1)
14 #01 A1113-E98-ZA0 STOPPER PLATE ASM. YA RA—1ksHir (#8) (1)
15 #02 A1113-D98-000 STOPPER PLATE B4 RAHI—1EsHR (1)
16 #01 AT118-E98-Z00 SPRING T4 RANR—1ESHRFR (D
17 #01 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 YA RAN—1EDRER E U Y (1)
18 SM-4020201-SC SCREW M2 L=2 HARIERLESHRL (2)
19 SM-2040800-SL SCREW M4 L=8 iR (2548 ) 1EoHRU 2
20 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 KREAFER (M) EHRU 1
21 A3114-D25-000 THREAD GUIDE KILRZER T
22 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 KILRZEANLESHR U 1
23 A3135-096-000 THREAD TENSION THREAD GUIDE AT RATA 1
24 SM-4040855-SP SCREW RAFHIAENLEDHRL A 1
25 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 AUD SW ERST —R kL 1
26 A5001-090-000 COARD GUIDE J—F=ER T
27 A5000-096-0A0 CORD GUIDE PLATE ASM. O— RAA Rifr (#8) 1
28 A5000-096-000 CORD GUIDE PLATE O— RAA Rl (1)
29 A5002-096-000 CLUTCH PLATE REZTUTVFIR (1)
30 A3206-030-000 SPRING vy HIATIT (1)
31 A2435-033-000 CLUTCH PLATE LINK COLLAR RUDTSVFHRITHT— (D
32 SL-5030635-SN SCREW M3 L=6 FREND [F15AEMR IEsHTa U (1)
33 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 O— RAA RirlEspRaU (k) 1
34 A3128-D98-000-A THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING FRELD (F1 1
35 SL-5030801-SN SCREW M3 L=8 RE VA IEHRU 1
36 A3111-D98-000 ADJUSTING PLATE RED [F1a5AEMR 1
37 A3122-D25-0A0-A THREAD TENSION ASM. HETE () 1
38 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER R FIIEERLESD (1)
39 A3124-096-A00 KNOB RATCHET RBEFOFEHSF T b (1)
40 A3112-090-00A-A THREAD TENSION POST RIETFE (1)
41 A3127-090-000-B PIN RPDHET (D
42 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK FREFFM (2)
43 A3132-D98-000 DISK PRESSER RIAFMFX @)
44 A3133-D98-000 DISK PRESSER PLATE FEAF IR AR (1)
45 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING HREETFI R A (1)
46 A3124-D25-000 KNOB RATOFH @8]
47 A1116-D25-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ASM. ARIRZEA (#8) 1
48 ST-4861051-SN TUPING SCREW RITHREA bW TIEHRRL (1)
49 A1116-D25-000 THREAD GUIDE RIRER (1
50 A1121-313-000 THREAD GUIDE BASE RIRFERN—2 (1)
51 AT120-313-000 THREAD GUIDE TOP RIIARER~YT @8]
52 #01 A1160-E98-ZB0 BED COVER ASM Ny RAI— (#48) 1
53 #02 A1160-D98-0B0 BED COVER ASM Ny R/ (#48) 1
54 #01 A1160-E98-ZA0 BED COVER ASM Ny ~/— () (1)
55 #02  A1160-D98-0A0 BED COVER ASM Ny NJN— (48) (1
56 AT1161-090-000 BED COVER LID Ny NAN—F (D
57 A1160-090-00A RUBBER SEAT RIUIATDLE (4)
58 A4509-X28-000 SPEED LIMIT VR KNOB FEUZv kN VR DFEH 1
59 A4510-X28-0A0 SPEED LIMIT VR FITTING BASE ASM. EEU=v S VR EUSTE () 1
60 A4510-X28-000 SPEED LIMIT VR FITTING BASE RBEU=ZvY VR EBIA (1)
61 A4508-X28-0A0-A SPEED LIMIT VR ASM. FEUSY N VR(H) (D
62 SM-4020301-SC SCREW M2X0.4 L=3 HFEUSw h VR() EHRL (2)
63 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M3X8 HEUZwY M VR EIA () IkHRU 2
64 400-82788 THREAD_GUIDE_POST_S RERIUIE S 1
65 A3811-550-000 CORD HOLDER O—RikEs 1
66 SM-5040655-SN SCREW J—FRIESHRT 1
67 A4078-550-00B BAND ES AN 1
68 A4078-550-00B BAND RN R 1
69 SM-5040655-SN SCREW O— RAHA RiRIEDHRAL (TF) 1
70 #01 A4502-E98-Z00 CORD GUIDE PLATE O— RAA Rk 1
71 #01 SL-5040631-SE SCREW M4 L=6 O—RAA FRIEDHRT T
72 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 )b ~/—=1EHR U 4
73 SM-5051255-SN SCREW RERIUEIEDRL 1
74 #o1 401-65339 BELT_COVER_TL2200QVPMINI N)URAN—=TL 2200 QVPMIN | 1
75 #02 401-65380 BELT_COVER_TL2200QVPMINI_JP NJUMANR—=TL 2200 QVPMIN | ER 1
76 A4519-X28-0A0 SP.L. VR RELAY LEAD CABLE ASM. HFEUS v~ VR FfER () T
NOTE(3*:2) #01...FOR FOREIGN by Vel
#02...FOR JP ERA



- ER -

2. ARM COVER, FACE PLATE AND LAMP COMPONENTS
7—=LHI)\— oV TBEfR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION wm # Qty
1 SM-5042005-SN SCREW M4 L=20 P—LH)\— () HRU 2
2 401-65343 ARM_COVER_MAS_ASM_TL2200QVP_MINI F—LH\— (48 TL 2200 QVPMIN | 1
3 400-68115 ARM_COVER 7—ILHIN— (1)
4 WP-0250501-SC WASHER 2.5X6.5 RAVORAVFIEDHT YT+ (1)
5 A1502-090-00B WASHER 2 RS (1)
6 A1502-090-00A STOP RING WA OFHEDE (D
7 A3231-957-0A0 TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE ASM. AREANGHE (1)
8 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AREREGHELESHRAL (1)
9 A1136-090-0AA STOPPER PLATE A ASM. SHESLESDHR A () (1)

10 A1138-090-00A OIL WICK SR A (1)
11 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 SIS A(HE) EHRT [@D)
12 A1502-090-000 PRESSER FOOT ADJUSTING LEVER X BEDEH (1)
13 A1502-090-00C WASHER X SR (1
14 A1137-090-000 HANDLE GUIDE SHAFT HFHA Rah (2)
15 A1138-500-000-A KNOB HINGE SHAFT PLATE EF A R EES (1)
16 SM-5040655-SN SCREW BF A REEHa U 2)
17 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 SHEESHAR B (48) k1AL (1)
18 401-65474 SPOOL_SHAFT_BASE_ADJUST_PLATE REEWHATEIR (D
19 401-65475 SPOOL_SW_BASE_PLATE REE2A vFEEES (1)
20 SM-4030455-SN SCREW REE2A v FEEALESHRL (1)
21 401-65476 SPOOL_SW_ADJUSTING_BASE REESAA VFHES Mm
22 SM-4030455-SN SCREW REERA v FREEEIEDHRAL (D)
23 SM-5020855-SN SCREW M2 L=8 REXAVFIEHRL ()
24 401-65537 BOBBIN_WINDER_SW_ASM. REXA v FHE (1)
25 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 E—T Va3 VA (#8) Ikl (1)
26 A3204-090-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. AR5 (M) (M
27 A3208-X28-000 SPRING REMAER ()
28 A3205-090-000 SCREW RETWAERRAL (1)
29 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING dLE (R) (1
30 A3235-096-000 BOBBIN WINDER SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE &% SW EUTHR (1)
31 A3236-096-000 CONTACT PLATE & SWERFIR (D
32 SL-5030635-SN SCREW M3 L=6 FRED (F125AEIRIEDHTA L (1)
33 SM-4831001-SF SCREW M2.3 L=10 X0 SW ksl (1)
34 A1134-090-0A0 HANDLE ASM. B (#8) (1)
35 A3217-072-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN REVHZ (1)
36 SL-5030801-SN SCREW M3 L=8 MREVHZIESHRU )
37 A3218-096-000 BOBBIN HOLDER SHAFT RE>Z 8 (1
38 A3219-096-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER CONTROLLER ASM. RESHEE () (1
39 SM-5040655-SN SCREW RESHEES (1) LLHRU (1)
40 A3222-090-000 SPRING REMAFEERIER (1)
41 AT1136-090-0AB OIL WICK HOLDER PLATE B ASM. SHDIESHR B (M) (
42 A1138-090-00B OIL WICK B S B (1)
43 A1128-X28-0B0 BASE ASM. FE—F Y3 VEE (#48) (1
44 A1130-X28-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION DISK FIX PLATE F—7 Y 3 VLD (D
45 SM-5020301-SC SCREW M2 L=3 E—7 Y 3 VMIEHHRIEDR L (1)
46 A1127-X28-000 KNOB F—TVIAUDEH M
47 A1126-X28-000 SPRING F—TrvaviEn (2)
48 A3190-030-Z00 TENSION BASE B T3V B (1)
49 A3189-030-Z00 TENSION BASE A T3V A (1)
50 A1128-X28-0A0 FIRST TENTION BASE ASM E—F I aVERMA () (1)
51 #01 400-96689 FACE PLATE ASM itk ) UL T

52 #02 400-96687 FACE PLATE ASM_D miR ($8) EA 1

53 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 L E D EfdtiEspal (1)
54 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 EBREID WA AL L (1)
55 A3123-D25-000 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE EBREY) D NEfTE (1)
56 SM-5030501-SC SCREW M3 L=5 EEBARYID BT EEHRC (D
57 A3805-096-000 FACE PLATE R (D
58 A4078-550-00B BAND E IS (2)
59 A3115-D25-000 FACE COVER mEEs/ — (1)
60 #01 A3116-Q98-Z00 PRESSURE INDICATING PLATE WX ERTR (1)
61 #02 A3116-D25-000 PRESSURE INDICATING PLATE X ERR (M
62 A3117-090-000 HOLDING PLATE X EFRTAMRUESDIR (D
63 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 R ERTRIEDRIEHQL (1)
64 A3119-096-000 SPRING EEAIN—=Z hw){—(F1 (D)
65 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 EEA/IN—Z hw)(—FraksHal (1)
66 A3718-090-0A0 FACE COVER LATCH ASM. e/ \—IEE () @D)
67 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 EEBA/N—IRE (#8) LU (4)
68 SL-5040631-SE SCREW M4 L=6 ER ($8) oL (2)
69 A3151-535-000 FRONT COVER NUT FEAN—F v b (1)
70 A3120-D25-0A0 THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE ASM. EEBARYION (#8) (1)
71 400-96595 ASSY_LED_LAMP LEDSVTH M
72 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 LED 7 —XREHRU (1)
73 401-37572 ASSY_LED_CIRCUIT_BOARD LED &R (#8) (1
74 400-96593 LED_CASE LEDY—X (1)
75 400-96594 LED_BRACKET L E D Bt (1)

NOTE(*5C) #01...FOR FOREIGN MipAas)
#02...FOR JP ERA



- 7A RSBk

L& - KA

3. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP AND IDLER COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 A1901-090-0C0 THREAD TAKE-UP MAS.ASM. KFE (#at8) 1
2 A1902-090-000 THR. TAKE-UP SUPPORTING SHAFT KFEZ R 8 (1)
3 A1901-090-0B0 THREAD TAKE-UP ASM. KR (4B) (1)
4 A1904-090-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ASM. XA (f8) (1)
5 A1901-090-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP BODY ASM. KRR (#8) (1)
6 WP-0620316-RZ WASHER 6.2X9.5X0.25 TEE 6. 2 X9, 5 X0. 25 M
7 A1408-090-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD #HEo>>o0v b~ (1)
8 A1209-072-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK sHEIS Y (1
9 A1219-907-000 LEFT SCREW HEISVOERU (1)

10 A7201-090-0B0 IDLER MAS. ASM. 7A RS— (#48) 1
11 RE-0600000-K0O E-RING 6 FARS—®E UVD [@D)
12 A7203-090-0A0 IDLER ASM. 74 RZ— (18) (1)
13 A1502-090-00B WASHER 7 A RS—hEE (2)
14 A7201-090-0A0 IDLER INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 7A RS—BYIHR () (1)
15 SM-5040855-SN SCREW 7ARS— ($48) 1EHRU 1
16 A1201-D98-0A0 MAIN SHAFT ASM. & G 1
17 SM-8060502-TP SCREW M6 L=5 HEI SV UIEDRL (2)
18 A1202-090-000 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING LEFIASIL 1
19 A1203-007-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING FELT tEEi o )b~ 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FEHREIAS)UIESHR L 1
21 A1205-090-0A0 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. XS A NAS— () I
22 SM-8060502-TP SCREW M6 L=5 HEO S U1EHRU (2)
23 A1210-D25-000 MAIN SHAFT DETECTOR SHIELD _FEmid HEEEAR 1
24 A1226-D98-000 SCREW tET—U—1EHal 1
25 A7110-090-000 MAIN SHAFT TIMING-BELT Lty A= IOX)L 1
26 A1227-D98-000 MAIN SHAFT PULLEY T#7—-U— I
27 A1204-090-000 MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING tEX5)L 1
28 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 ETE—4y—TJ—U—EUVY 1
29 A1225-090-000 STOPPER PIN FoHETvalkHEY 1
30 A1232-090-000-A MOTOR PULLEY E—45—T—U— 1
31 A1244-096-000 CLUTCH SPRING SUPPORT 2 vFFRzRF 1
32 A1248-096-000 CLUTCH SPRING I vFF 1
33 A1229-090-000 HAND WHEEL BUSHING FFHETva 1
34 A1228-090-000-A HAND WHEEL [FTHE 1
35 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW FFHELDHRL 1
36 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 TERIXSIUIESHRT 1



4. NEEDLE BAR, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT AND THREADER COMPONENTS

- o LBk

B4 - T

se
s




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 A1404-072-000 FELT HEEXSILTTIL S 1
2 A1402-090-000 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSHING SHEEXSIL 1
3 A1411-090-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. tHiEas () 1
4 SM-5040655-SN SCREW T () kDL (1)
5 401-73365 ASSY NEEDLE BAR s (48) 1
6 A1401-096-000-A NEEDLE BAR Eakc3 [@D)
7 A1416-096-00A-A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE HERENT (1)
8 A1420-001-000 SCREW SHERENT IEDHRU (1)
9 401-73366 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP #t1bsd (#8) (1)

10 401-73368 NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW $tiEsHRaL (1)
11 A1402-096-000-A ND.MIS-INSERT DREVENTING PLATE BAES cIN G M
12 A1403-090-000 NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING HETASIL 1
13 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 SHETXSILIEDHRL 1
14 MHA-100B1400 NEEDLE HAX1 #14 # HAX 1 #14 1
15 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FREAFER () kL 2
16 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 TPARS—8E UV 1
17 A1835-090-0A0-B HOOK TURN STOPPER MR (1) 1
18 A1835-090-A00-A SPRING hEER (1 (1)
19 SM-5040655-SN SCREW MR (F1alkHa L (1)
20 SM-5040855-SN SCREW TA RS— (##8) IEHR U 1
21 A1809-D98-000 PULLEY ECCENTRIC SHAFT & T— U —lmiDaH I
22 A1837-D25-0AB BOBBIN CASE ASM.(TL) AMwTSyFAEREYT—X (#H) E=FE 1
23 A9117-007-000 BOBBIN ReE> 1
24 A1830-D25-0A0-A HOOK ASM. % (#) 1
25 SM-5040655-SN SCREW A RRL (3)
26 A2462-D25-000 ROLLER HOLDING CAM JO0RBAL I
27 A1802-007-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING TERFTA 5 )L 1
28 B1806-038-000 OIL FELT TEEBAIASTILTTIL 2
29 A1801-D98-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT T 1
30 400-80974 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT_PULLEY Ty T—1— 1
31 A1809-096-00A ECCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHING TET—U—lROE Ty 1
32 SM-8050402-TP SCREW TEFIEHRL 2
33 A1891-096-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. FEi 252 hHS— (48) 1
34 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 SHETXSIVIEDHRL (2)
35 A2461-D25-000 TREAD CUTTER AUXILIARY CAM RO L 1
36 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 EENXFILIEDHRT 2
37 A2402-090-0A0-B THREAD TRIMMER CAM RUIDAL (M) 1
38 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 LEEIX S )UIESHRAL (2)
39 A1450-D25-0B0 THREAD SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. HoBUXAMR (#548) 1
40 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 O— RAA RfrikEsHRU (k) (2)
41 AT1432-096-00C PINC FELEE> C M
42 A1450-D25-0A0 THREAD SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. FBUSCAMR (18) @D)
43 A1450-096-000 THREAD SUPPORTING PLATE FoB U AR (1)
44 A1431-096-0A0 THREAD LEVER SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. 58U L/\—3 X 4R ($8) (1)
45 A1453-096-000 SLIDE PLATE FBULUN—ZZRASA R (1)
46 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 FBOUN—ZZMRIEDH EUVT )
47 A1433-096-000 NEEDLE THREADER SPRING FBULI—F (1)
48 A1452-096-000 THREAD GUIDE FRBEURAA R (1)
49 SM-5030355-SN SCREW FoBURAA RiksHraU (1)
50 A1419-D25-000-A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE TL25DX SHEAREN (1)
51 SM-5030355-SN SCREW FBEUARAA RIEHRAU (D
52 A1432-096-000-A THREAD BAR $om U (1)
53 A1426-096-000 THREAD OPERATING CYLINDER A HoBUIEENE A (1)
54 A1432-096-00A PIN A SoEL#EeE> A (1)
55 A1434-096-000 SPRING ol U1 (1)
56 A1432-096-00C PINC SEL#E#E> C (@)
57 A1451-096-000 THREADER BAR SUPPORT FBUEZ R (1)
58 A1426-096-00B THREADER OPERATING CYLINDER B Sl UEENE B @D)
59 SM-1860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 B UEENE B 1R L (2)
60 A1430-096-000-A THREADING LEVER CAP $EULI— (1)
61 A1805-D98-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. TEF (/) T
62 SM-8050402-TP SCREW TEFIEHRL (2)
63 A1440-D25-0A0-A THREAD HOOK HOLDER ASM. FBLTYINILY— (#8) 1
64 SL-5040631-SE SCREW M4 L=6 ER (#8) LHRU 1
65 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FoBUZZMIEDHRU (F) 1
66 WP-0850616-SP WASHER 8.5X12X0.6 TEEZ 8. 5 X12X0. 6 T
67 WP-0700616-SP WASHER 7X11.6X0.6 TEE 7X11. 6X0. 6 1
68 A1804-007-000 BUSHING TE X5 )L 1
69 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 LEFIXS)LIEDHRR L 1
70 A1413-096-0A0 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE ASM. FoBUSHEAA N (48) 1
71 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FEUEHEAA RIESHRT (1)




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
& D BEfR

17

15
53&




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 SM-4860655-SN SCREW M2.6 L=6 EDHALARSZA MRIEDHRU 2
2 A1208-090-000 FEED CAM THRUST PLATE EDNLRTR MM 1
3 A1701-090-000 FEED ROD E™&bOw R 1
4 A1207-090-0A0 FEED CAM ASM. EDO AL () 1
5 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 EOALIESHRL (2)
6 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 ARS8 EUVD 3
7 A1618-090-000 CONNECTING SHAFT TR D BE i 1
8 A1614-090-0A0 FORKED ROD ASM. “XOv R (#8) 1
9 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 PARS—EE UV 1

10 A1619-090-0A0 FORKED LINK ASM. XUV (#8) 1
11 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 TEEi X4 U1k (0
12 A1618-090-000 CONNECTING SHAFT TR D BE S 1
13 A1622-090-0A0 FEED REGULATOR ASM. EOFEE () 1
14 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 LEET X4 )UiEsHRa b (2)
15 A1627-090-000-A FEED REGULATOR SHAFT METAL DETENT %D Zg#fisssh X 4 )LED 1EsH 1
16 A1625-090-000-A FEED REGULATOR SHAFT KD FHEnER 1
17 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 FPARS—EE UVT 1
18 NM-6030002-SF NUT M3 NAEFvhs M3 1
19 SM-5040655-SN SCREW EDFERUR M) —1EHRU 1
20 A1653-090-000 STOPPER EDOFAERUR by ) — 1
21 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 O—RAA FiRlEHRC (E) 1
22 A1148-D25-000 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING EOBEEE Y (ER 1
23 A1147-090-000 PIN EDOFREE 1
24 A1652-090-000 SCREW EDOFERU 1
25 A1647-096-0A0-A FEED DIAL ASM. EOSAV)L (1) 1
26 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FREUEHEA A RIESHRT 2
27 A1618-090-000 CONNECTING SHAFT XD RS 1
28 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 TARS—8EUYYD 1
29 400-61235 FEED ROD CONNECTING SHAFT TR D S 1
30 73195006000 THRUST COLLAR I IUN—H5— 1
31 AT1602-090-000 FEED BAR ek 1
32 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 EDOBEIEHRL 1
33 A1603-090-000 FEED BASE SHAFT EDOG#H 1
34 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 YA RA/—1EDIRER E UV 1
35 A1605-090-0A0 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. KIEEOBfE (48) 1
36 SM-4041055-SP SCREW KFEED BT C (M)
37 WP-0430801-SD WASHER M4 TEEHDER M4 (1)
38 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING 2 EOEEEmE T 1
39 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 EOBEIESHRL 1
40 A1710-090-000 FEED BASE SQUARE BLOCK EDAER 1
41 AT1606-090-000 SCREW ZEDEIEDHRT 2
42 A1635-090-000 FEED DOG XD 1
43 A1711-090-000 SQUARE BLOCK SHAFT EDAEBH 1
44 A1601-096-000 FEED SHAFT KX D il 1
45 A1612-090-0A0 FEED ROD ARM ASM. KIEEOBE (#8) 1
46 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 KiETFEE (@) EHRU @8]
47 SM-5041455-SP SCREW M4 L=14 KIEEDEBELESDHA L (1)
48 WP-0430801-SD WASHER M4 FTESHDELRL M4 (1)
49 A1203-008-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASZNHZ— (#) 1
50 SM-8060502-TP SCREW M6 L=5 oS U1EHRL (2)
51 A1604-090-000 REAR BUSHING KFEEDEE XS U 1
52 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) KEEOE E U 1
53 A1626-090-000-A FEED REGULATOR SHAFT BUSHING XD FAEEREA S )L 1
54 SM-5041255-SN SCREW M4 L=12 E—5—H/\—1EHRU 1
55 A1620-090-0B0 FEED REG.LEVER ARM(P.ASM.) EOFEE LB (Eo48) 1
56 A1621-090-000 FEED REGULATOR LEVER SHAFT ED AR L)\ —& (D
57 A1620-090-0A0 FEED REGULATOR LEVER ARM ASM. EOBEEL/N—B (1) (1)
58 A1683-090-000 SPRING EDFEEL/—Eh (1)
59 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 TARS—8E UV (1)
60 A1623-090-000 INSTALLING PLATE EDFEE L) —EIHR (1)
61 A1628-090-000-A FEED REGULATOR LEVER EDHREEL ) \— 1
62 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 HREID SW BT —EHRL 1
63 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 ~N)U ~ =1k 1
64 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 TEE M4 1
65 SM-5040855-SN SCREW TA RS— ($48) [EHRU 2
66 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW EFREODBEASANAZ—RU 1

_]O_



6. DROP FEED KNOB COMPONENTS
DF DFEHEI%R

AW

- 11 -




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ f& Qty
1 A1604-090-000 REAR BUSHING KEZXD BB AT 1
2 A1203-008-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASAMAZ— () 1
3 SM-8060502-TP SCREW M6 L=5 SHEISVUIEHRL (2)
4 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) KEEOE E U 1
5 A1704-090-0A0 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. ETEOEE () 1
6 SM-4041055-SP SCREW KEXD & IESDHTRC @8]
7 WP-0430801-SD WASHER M4 EESHHEN M4 (1)
8 A1601-096-000 FEED SHAFT KX D 8y 1
9 A1665-096-0B0-A SHAFT PLATE MAS. ASM. DF tIb#X SH R ($48) 1

10 A1665-096-0A0-A DROP FEED CHANGE SHAFT PLATEASM. DF §Ib#% SH iR (48) @D)
11 A1663-096-000 GUIDE PINA DF - SHAAREV A M
12 A1662-096-000 GUIDE DF tIb#X SH A4 R (1
13 A1667-096-000 SPRING DF tIb#Z SH [d1a @D)
14 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING DF tJ#8X SH-E UVY (N
15 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 HETAY)UIESHRAL (2)
16 A1674-D25-0A0 DROP FEED KNOB ASM. ROvT T4 —FDFH (H) 1
17 SM-5030855-SN SCREW ROw 774 —RDFEHEIEDHRL 1
18 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 ROwI T4 —RDFEHME VT 1
19 A1671-096-0A0-A DROP FEED ADJUSTING ARM ASM. D F &k (8) 1
20 A1668-096-000 GUIDE SPRING DF - SH A4 RiFn 1
21 AT1673-096-000 SPRING D F B3 1
22 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) KOS E U 1
23 400-61238 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. RO () 1
24 400-61236 DROP FEED CONNECTING SHAFT SUPPORT D F j&fEsnsh (1)
25 400-61237 VERTICAL FEED ARM XD (1)
26 SM-3041052-TN SCREW M4 L=10 D F EfE#= 1EHa b )
27 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 REIAFE () LHU 1
28 A2446-096-0A0 WIRE INSTALLING PLATE ASM. A 7 —EUFHR 1
29 SM-5040855-SN SCREW A RS— (#48) [EHRU 2
30 A1502-090-00B WASHER LD (W) Dvyv 1
31 WP-0430801-SD WASHER M4 DA V=BT v+ 1

_]2_



7. PRESSER, KNEE LIFTER, WIRE HOLDER AND THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS
WA - BRED - DAV —RILY— - RIDDHER

13 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 A1509-090-000 PRESSER REGULATING SCREW R FEERL 1
2 A1503-D25-0A0 PRESSURE INDICATOR ASM. WX EiEdt (8 1
3 A1505-D25-000 PRESSER SPRING A FAEER 1
4 A1501-090-000 PRESSER BAR R A 1
5 A1132-025-000 FACE PLATE SET SCREW R U 1
6 A1507-096-0A0 PRESSER BAR CONNECTION ASM. Wz EAE () T
7 SM-8060502-TP SCREW M6 L=5 HEI SV UIEHRL (1)
8 400-95165 PRESSER_LEVER 2 _EFF3 1
9 A1515-090-000 SPRING HZ _EFF3ER 1

10 B1524-012-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. WA (1) 1
11 A1513-X28-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT A ETUIN—#3 1
12 A1512-090-000 LEVER R _EFLUI— 1
13 400-95168 KNEE LIFTER LEVER BEFTO 1
14 A3407-090-000 KNEE LIFTER LEVER SHAFT R BT D 1
15 A3408-090-000 STOPPING PLATE B _E IS5 D81 EsHIR 1
16 SM-5040855-SN SCREW 7ARS— (#f8) 1EHRU 2
17 A3413-090-000 KNEE LIFTER LINK BEFUVD 1
18 A3411-090-000 SPRING ol bV el 1
19 A3412-X28-000 PLATE DT MR 1
20 A3413-090-00A PIN BREFUIRAFvIEY 2
21 A3410-090-000 CLAW LEVER SHAFT DT I8 I
22 SM-5041255-SN SCREW M4 =12 T—5—H/)\—=1EHRU 2
23 400-65584 CLAW LEVER ACTUATING PLATE DT IEENHR 1
24 SM-5051255-SN SCREW Ny RAN— ($48) 1EHRL 1
25 A3420-X28-000 KNEE LIFTER LEVER SHAFT RS EF L)\ —8h 1
26 A3421-X28-000 SPRING REFL\—&Ea I
27 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 ARl M3 L =4 1
28 A3106-202-000 WAVED WASHER RBFY A VIVREE 1
29 400-95164 ALL_ASSY_WIRE_HOLDER DA V—mI)LE— ($48) 1
30 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 O— RAA RiRlEHRL (L) (1)
31 A2449-090-000 WIRE TUBE HOLDER B JAV—F1— A B [@D)
32 400-95162 SUB_ASSY_WIRE_HOLDER DA V=LY — () (D)
33 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 YA RAN—1EdRIFR E UVT (2)
34 A2444-090-000 CONNECTING LINK MERERRERS ) > o (1)
35 NS-6620310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 3/16-32 NEFvhk 3/16-32 (1)
36 D3159-555-B00 SET SCREW JA—tv Ml M
37 A2447-090-000 WIRE CABLE DAY—o—T)b (1)
38 A2448-090-000 WIRE TUBE DAYV —Fa1—7 (1)
39 SM-5040855-SN SCREW 7ARS— (48 1EoHRL 2
40 NS-6620310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 3/16-32 NEFvh 3/16-32 1
41 A2441-096-000 WIRE TUBE HOLDER DA V—F1—THZX 1
42 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FBEUZZMRIEDRL () 1
43 A1517-090-0A0 THREAD RELEASE PLATE ASM. RipDHiR (18) 1
44 A1517-090-00C BUSHING RDBDHHR Ty (1)
45 A1517-090-00D SPRING FD D shirEm(F 1 (1)
46 A1517-090-00B THREAD RELEASE PLATE B RDBHH B (@)
47 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 YA RAN—LEDRER E UT (1)
48 A1517-090-00A THREAD RELEASE PLATE A DD A (1)
49 A1518-090-000 THREAD RELEASE PLATE SHAFT b B b (1)
50 A1519-090-000 SPRING DD HIRIET 1
51 WP-1220516-RZ WASHER 12.2X18X0.5 TEE 12. 2X 18X0. 5 I
52 RE-0900000-KO0 E-RING 9 BEFUN—8EE E U>T 1
53 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4Xx4 R _EIFUI—8hiEHRR L 1

_]4_



8. MOTOR AND MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS FOR CE/BS/CE2/SAA/CH
TE—45— XAVEHREHR CE " BS CE2/SAACHH

15 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-66759 MOTOR_ASSY_A CE T—%5— (#8) A_CE 1
2 PS-0200142-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X14 E—y—#H7—U— 1
3 A7100-009-00C MOTOR ANTI-VIBRATION RUBBER E—5—MHirdA 1
4 A7100-D98-00A MOTOR SHAFT PULLEY E—5—8T7—U— 1
5 401-71504 MP_SHIELD_PLATE M P & 25:8ER 1
6 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 MP #B&HEEERIEsS E U2 D 1
7 SM-5050855-SN SCREW M5 L=8 E—45—T3 v hkHRAU 2
8 SL-5041031-SF SCREW M4 L=10 E—%— (#8) lkHRU 2
9 401-65112 MOTOR_BRACKET_ASM_CE T35 v NME_CE 1

10 401-71559 MP_DETECTION_BOARD_ASM. MP #&HENR (1) (1)
(K| SL-5030531-SF SCREW M3 L=5 MP #&HEERIEDHRC (O
12 A4032-01S-Z00 POWER SOURCE SWITCH ERAA vF (1
13 A4078-550-00B BAND ESIAWAN (1)
14 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ALy RERIELES T U (2)
15 401-72345 MOTOR_BRACKET_CE E—4%—-J35vhkCE (1)
16 401-71503 MP_DETECTION_BOARD_BRACKET MP #&HESEETE M
17 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MP #&H23ETA DR U (2)
18 401-65113 INLET_INSTALLING_PLATE_ASM._CE A2y SEIHRE_ CE (1)
19 400-96587 INLET_INSTALLING_PLATE 42w REUTHR (D
20 400-96588 CONNECTOR_MOUNT OARIIIIU (1)
21 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 OXTINDY NESHRU M
22 SM-5032051-SE SCREW M3 L=20 ALy hHI—1EHRU (2)
23 401-50637 ASSY_CONT_SOCKET v bV w ME (1)
24 401-36158 POWER_CORD_INLET_ASM. EBREI—RALw MR (1)
25 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M3X8 XA ENHEIESHR U 2
26 401-63529 MAIN_BOARD_ASM._CE XA VERME_CE 1
27 A7112-090-000 BELT E—9—5A4ZIXN)L K~ 1
28 A4043-D25-000-A  POWER BOARD COVER XA VERFIN— 1
29 SM-5031401-SE SCREW M3 L=14 XA VERT—X1EHRU B 1
30 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 AEID SW EArr —Z 1EsHTa U 1
31 A3225-096-000 THREAD TRIMMER SW. BOARD CASE RUID SWERT—X T
32 401-51716 THREAD TRIMMER SW. BOARD ASM. B %t{)h SW E#x (48) B 1
33 SM-5040655-SN SCREW AREID SWEMR (H8) Rl 1
34 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 AEID SW EArrr —Z 1EsH1a U 2
35 A3228-D25-000 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH BUTTON #YIb SWiRy > 1
36 400-64413 POWER_TRANSFORMER_ASM. BRENS VX GE 1
37 SM-5040855-SN SCREW 7ARS— (48 1EHRRU 2
38 A4011-096-000-A HALF STITCH SWITCH BUTTON 8+ SWRY Y 1
39 A4078-550-00B BAND ESCIANAN 1
40 A4078-550-00B BAND ESIAWAN 4
41 A4042-D25-000 CASE COVER XA VERT—AE& 1
42 A4044-D25-000-A MAIN BOARD INSULATION SEAT A A VEMEGRY — b 1
43 A4035-98P-XA0-A  FILTER BOARD ASM. T4 )Ly —EHx () 1
44 HF-0030031-P0 FUSE Ea—X 1
45 SL-5030851-SN SCREW M3 L=8 T4 )L —EMRA/\—1EHRU 2
46 A40716-D25-000 FILTER BOARD COVER T4 )L5—ERHI— 1

_]6_



9. MOTOR AND MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS FOR UL/TWN

TE—F— AAVEMRER UL~ TWNH

17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 401-66758 MOTOR_ASSY_A UL T—5— () A_UL 1
2 PS-0200142-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X14 E—Y—#T7-U—E 1
3 A7100-009-00C MOTOR ANTI-VIBRATION RUBBER E—5—MHirdA 1
4 A7100-D98-00A MOTOR SHAFT PULLEY E—5—8T7—U— 1
5 401-71504 MP_SHIELD_PLATE M P & 25:8ER 1
6 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 MP #B&HEEERIEsS E U2 D 1
7 A7113-D25-000 WASHER E—45— () LtHIEFEIvI v 2
8 NM-3040550-SC FLANGE NUT M4 TE—49— () kv h 2
9 401-50635 MOTOR_BRACKET_ASM_UL E—4J35v N UL 1

10 401-71559 MP_DETECTION_BOARD_ASM. MP #&HENR (1) (1)
(K| SL-5030531-SF SCREW M3 L=5 MP #&HEERIEDHRC (O
12 A4032-01S-Z00 POWER SOURCE SWITCH ERAA vF (1
13 A4078-550-00B BAND ESIAWAN (1)
14 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ALy RERIELES T U (2)
15 401-72346 MOTOR_BRACKET_UL E—45—-J37v kUL (1)
16 401-71503 MP_DETECTION_BOARD_BRACKET MP #&HESEETE M
17 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MP #&H23ETA DR U (2)
18 401-50636 INLET_INSTALLING_PLATE_ASM_UL A2y REUIHRE UL (1)
19 400-96587 INLET_INSTALLING_PLATE 42w REUTHR (D
20 400-96588 CONNECTOR_MOUNT OARIIIIU (1)
21 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 OXTINDY NESHRU M
22 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 EREI—RA>ULw b (#8) Ikl (2)
23 401-50637 ASSY_CONT_SOCKET v bV w ME (1)
24 400-96549 POWER CORD INLET ASM. EBRI-—RALw b (#8) (1)
25 60702001000 SPACER T—45— () IEHIBFEAN—T— 2
26 WP-0450816-SC WASHER T—%5— ({) IEHFE=E 2
27 A4043-D25-000-A  POWER BOARD COVER XA VEHRAIN— 1
28 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 IO SW Eirr — R 1E$HRa U 1
29 A3225-096-000 THREAD TRIMMER SW. BOARD CASE AUID SW BT —X 1
30 401-51716 THREAD TRIMMER SW. BOARD ASM. B %tJh SW Btz (48) B 1
31 SM-5040655-SN SCREW RO SWEMNR (F) [LEHRU I
32 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 AREID SW B —1k$Ha U 2
33 A3228-D25-000 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH BUTTON HEIb SWiR& > 1
34 A4505-Q98-ZA0-A  POWER TRANSFORMER ASM. BENSVA (H8) 1
35 SM-5040855-SN SCREW 7ARS— (48 koL 2
36 A40711-096-000-A HALF STITCH SWITCH BUTTON FEF SWHRA Y I
37 SM-5050855-SN SCREW M5 L=8 E—45—T3 v hkHRAU 2
38 A4078-550-00B BAND ESCIANAN 4
39 A4042-D25-000 CASE COVER XA VERT—RE 1
40 A4044-D25-000-A MAIN BOARD INSULATION SEAT XA EMREFRS — b 1
41 A4035-Q98-ZA0-A  FILTER BOARD ASM. T4 IL5—EfR GB) T
42 HF-0059050-P0 FUSE Ea—X 1
43 A4078-550-00B BAND ESCIANAN 1
44 A4016-D25-000 FILTER BOARD COVER T4 L5 —EfRAI/I\— 1
45 SL-5030851-SN SCREW M3 L=8 T4 )L —EMRA/\—1EHRU 2
46 401-66428 MAIN_BOARD_ASM._UL XA VENRHE_UL T
47 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M3X8 XA VENHELEDHRL 2
48 SM-5031401-SE SCREW M3 L=14 XA VENRT—X1EHRU B 1
49 A7112-090-000 BELT E—45—514=2IX)L 1

_]8_



10. MOTOR AND MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS FOR JP
E—Y— XAVEIRER ERNA

_]9_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-66757 MOTOR_ASSY_A_DOM E—4%— (#8) A_DOM 1
2 PS-0200142-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X14 E—y—#H7—U— 1
3 A7100-009-00C MOTOR ANTI-VIBRATION RUBBER E—5—MHirdA 1
4 A7100-D98-00A MOTOR SHAFT PULLEY E—5—8T7—U— 1
5 401-71504 MP_SHIELD_PLATE M P & 25:8ER 1
6 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 MP #B&HEEERIEsS E U2 D 1
7 A7113-D25-000 WASHER E—45— () LtHIEFEIvI v 2
8 NM-3040550-SC FLANGE NUT M4 TE—49— () kv h 2
9 401-50631 MOTOR_BRACKET_ASM_D T35 v A D 1

10 401-71559 MP_DETECTION_BOARD_ASM. MP #&HENR (1) (1)
(K| SL-5030531-SF SCREW M3 L=5 MP #&HEERIEDHRC (O
12 A4032-01S-Z00 POWER SOURCE SWITCH ERAA vF (1
13 A4078-550-00B BAND ESIAWAN (1)
14 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ALy RERIELES T U (2)
15 401-72346 MOTOR_BRACKET_UL E—45—-J37v kUL (1)
16 401-71503 MP_DETECTION_BOARD_BRACKET MP #&HESEETE M
17 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MP #&H23ETA DR U (2)
18 401-50632 INLET_INSTALLING_PLATE_ASM_D A2y REUIARIE D (1)
19 400-96587 INLET_INSTALLING_PLATE 42w REUTHR (D
20 400-96588 CONNECTOR_MOUNT OARIIIIU (1)
21 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 OXTINDY NESHRU M
22 SM-5032051-SE SCREW M3 L=20 ALy hHI—1EHRU (2)
23 401-50637 ASSY_CONT_SOCKET v bV w ME (1)
24 A4100-D25-0A0-A  POWER CORD INLET ASM. BREI-RAVLv b () (1)
25 60702001000 SPACER T—45— () IEHIBFEAN—T— 2
26 WP-0450816-SC WASHER T—%5— ({) IEHFE=E 2
27 A4043-D25-000-A  POWER BOARD COVER XA VERFI— 1
28 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 IO SW Eirr — R 1E$HRa U 1
29 A3225-096-000 THREAD TRIMMER SW. BOARD CASE AUID SW BT —X 1
30 401-51716 THREAD TRIMMER SW. BOARD ASM. B %tJh SW Btz (48) B 1
31 SM-5040655-SN SCREW RO SWEMNR (F) [LEHRU I
32 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 AREID SW B —1k$Ha U 2
33 A3228-D25-000 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH BUTTON HEIb SWiR& > 1
34 A4505-D25-0A0 POWER TRANSFORMER ASM. BENSVA () 1
35 SM-5040855-SN SCREW 7ARS— (48 koL 2
36 A40711-096-000-A HALF STITCH SWITCH BUTTON FEF SWHRA Y I
37 SM-5050855-SN SCREW M5 L=8 E—45—T3 v hkHRAU 2
38 A4078-550-00B BAND ESCIANAN 4
39 A4042-D25-000 CASE COVER XA VERT—RE 1
40 A4044-D25-000-A MAIN BOARD INSULATION SEAT XA EMREFRS — b 1
41 A4035-98P-XA0-A  FILTER BOARD ASM. T4 IL5—EfR GB) I
42 HF-0059050-P0 FUSE Ea—X 1
43 A4078-550-00B BAND ESCIANAN 1
44 A4016-D25-000 FILTER BOARD COVER T4 L5 —EfRAI/I\— 1
45 SL-5030851-SN SCREW M3 L=8 T4 )L —EMRA/\—1EHRU 2
46 401-66426 MAIN_BOARD_ASM. D XAVENME_D I
47 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M3X8 XA VENHELEDHRL 2
48 SM-5031401-SE SCREW M3 L=14 XA VENRT—X1EHRU B 1
49 A7112-090-000 BELT E—45—514=2IX)L 1

_20_



11. MOVING KNIFE, LOOPER AND THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID COMPONENTS
BIXRX - )U—)\— - RUD VL /A REER

_2]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ f& Qty
1 A1872-090-0B0-B MOVING KNIFE BASE ASM. EIARE (KR 1
2 A1873-090-000 SCREW B A 2B L @B)
3 110-40003 MOVING KNIFE AR (1)
4 A1890-090-000-B THREAD GUIDE A ZHREREN (10)
5 A1872-090-0A0 MOVING KNIFE BASE ASM. XA (1) @D)
6 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 ROV T4 —RDOFEHEE UD M
7 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 O— RAA Rifglkspalb (k) (2)
8 D2406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIFE BEEX R (1)
9 $S-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 AZRERNIESHRL (1)

10 A4078-550-00B BAND ESCIAAN 1
11 SM-4040855-SP SCREW RAFRATNIEDRC A 2
12 A1882-D25-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK AU 1
13 RE-0400000-K0O E-RING 4 ROV I T4 —RDFEHEE UV 2
14 A1869-090-000 MOVING KNIFE ARM SPRING g X (1 1
15 SM-4050855-SP SCREW ) X 2R IEsH1A U 2
16 A1870-D25-0C0-A MOVING KNIFE INSTALLING PLATE E X AR TR (FafE) I
17 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING DF 88X SH-E UV (N
18 A1876-090-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ARM ASM. X AP (18) (N
19 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING DF tJ#8X SH-E UVY @D)
20 A1870-D25-0A0-A MOVING KNIFE INSTALLING PLATE ASM. B X 2 BEfAR () (1)
21 A1881-090-000 SPRING JOpeERFT [@D)
22 A1878-090-0A0-A MOVING KNIFE ROLLER ARM ASM. EjX 2 IO (#8) (1)
23 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 ROwI T4 —RDFEHME VT (2)
24 A1880-090-000 ROLLER ARM SHAFT JOpREh (1)
25 A3130-700-000 SPRING BEUL/I—F1 (1)
26 SM-5040655-SN SCREW IL—I\—=U 2 UBE R FIEHRR T (M)
27 A1728-090-00A WASHER IIACIZo) i DA @D)
28 A1727-D25-0A0-A LOOPER LINK ARM ASM. W—I\—=U> T () (D
29 A1726-D25-000-A LINK ARM FIXING PLATE U BEENR (1)
30 SM-5040655-SN SCREW U O BEEMRIEDHA L (1)
31 AT728-090-00A WASHER IW—=I=U2om&#TI Y >+ M
32 A1724-D25-0A0 LINK ARM SUPPORT PLATE ASM. UV OBX AR (#8) (1)
33 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING UV IBX AR () Dvyv (1)
34 A1733-D25-000 SPRING U omx A Rldta (H
35 A1729-D25-000 LOOPER LINK ARM SPRING RACK == TRt @D)
36 SL-5030631-SF SCREW M3 L=6 J—I\=U Y ZREREFEDRTC (M)
37 A1735-D25-A00 STOPPER RUBBER PR NAC VN (1)
38 A1735-D25-000 LOOPER LINK ARM STOPPER PLATE W—IR—=U VOB ) —ik (1)
39 A1723-D25-000 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID LINK A 1O SOL UVT A 1
40 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 ROV I T4 —RDFEHEHE UV 1
41 A2435-033-000 CLUTCH PLATE LINK COLLAR RUDISVFRITAS— T
42 SM-5040655-SN SCREW D SOL UVT A LEHRU 1
43 A3109-9DC-000 WASHER REAFIA VIVIRZ REE 1
44 A1705-D98-0B0-A LOOPER MAS. ASM. JU—I\— (%6#8) 1
45 A1706-090-0A0-A LOOPER INSTALLING ARM ASM. JU—) (B34 () (1)
46 AT1705-D98-000 LOOPER JU—J— Mm
47 A1708-090-000 LOOPER SPRING JL—I—(Eh (1)
48 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 O— RAA BilespRalb (k) (2)
49 A1707-090-000 LOOPER SHAFT JUo—)\—# (1)
50 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 YA RA/\—1EDIRER E U (6)
51 A1712-090-0A0 LOOPER CAM ASM. JL—I\—AL () @8]
52 A1730-090-00A LOOPER LINK A J—I—Uo A (1)
53 WP-0450816-SC WASHER Ry (1)
54 A1730-090-00B LOOPER LINK B J—I—U>o B (N
55 A1732-D25-000 LOOPER STOPPER PLATE J—I =2 ~w )~ 1
56 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 J—RAA RiRlE$HRRC (£ 1
57 A1735-D25-A00 STOPPER RUBBER PN N 1
58 SM-5040855-SN SCREW A RS— (#48) EHRU 2
59 400-77579 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_BASE_ASM. A0 SO L BftA () 1
60 SM-5040655-SN SCREW ARUI0 SOL BfdA () 1kl 3
61 A2470-T70-000 CUSHION RUBBER VU /A RBBIRI L 1
62 401-50616 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASM. RIOVL /AR 1
63 PS-0200142-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 2X14 ATV W 2X 14 1
64 A2401-D25-000 SOLENOID COVER HE)O SOL H/\— 1
65 SM-5040655-SN SCREW A0 SO L H/\—1EHRL 2
66 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 YA RAN—IEDREFRE UT 1
67 400-77577 OPERATING_LINK_ASM. AYIb SOL gV~ (#8) 1
68 A1502-090-00B WASHER RUbEBU > (B Dy 1
69 A2464-D25-0A0 AUXILIARY LINK ASM. RUIDwBIU o (1) 1
70 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 ROY 7T 4—RDFEHME U 1
71 A2467-D25-000 SPRING RUD@EHU T TEFR 1
72 A2469-T70-000 SOLENOID STOPPER VU /A RZNw)— 1
73 SM-5030355-SN SCREW HFoBUARHA RiEHRU 2
74 SM-5030401-SN SCREW M3 L=4 BRI Ce—hryrolkhnal 4

_22_



12. ACCESSORIES AND PACKING COMPONENTS

- IEEfR

m]

[m

1

7

25

29

23-24-60
\

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION wm f Qty
1 #11 401-65371 ACCESSORY_BAG_ASM_TLQVPMINI/CE TER/\vZ TLQVPMINI| / CE 1
2 #12 401-65352 ACCESSORY_BAG_ASM_TLQVPMINI/UL HER/\vZ LQVPMINI /UL 1
3 A9103-102-000 SCREW DRIVER RSA)8— (F) (D)
4 A9137-956-000 BRUSH 753 (ZVVRER) (1)
5 A9117-007-000 BOBBIN RE> (4)
6 A9104-090-000 SWING =0 (M
7 A1150-090-000 SPOOL CAP RESH TR (D)
8 A9102-062-BA0 OILER WITH OIL HE=EL CAAD) (1)
9 A9133-090-000 ZIPPER FOOT TP AF—HZ (D)

10 MHA-1M111422 NEEDLE HAX1 #11-2EA. #14-2 # HAX 1 #11-2 #14-2 (1)
11 401-73127 PROTECT TUBE REF1— (M
12 401-65358 REVERSE_PEDAL_STOPPER NI WBEEEU A ~w)t (1)
13 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX HEmEE (D
14 A9150-E98-ZA0-A UPPER FEED ATTACHMENT EXOTPIvFAY S (#0) (1)
15 A5133-E98-BB0-A 1/4 QUILTING FOOT FILNEZ (1 /442F) (18) (1)
16 A5133-E98-ABO-A 1/5 QUILTING FOOT FILNEX (1./54>F) (@) (D
17 A5140-E98-ZA0 PRESSER FOOT (ASM.) imtEVEA A MEZ (1) (1)
18 A9110-700-000 SCREWDRIVER RSA)(— (1)
19 401-66452 OPT_QUILT_FOOT(FRONT)_ASM. =T boF)UNEX (EHE) vy b (1)
20 401-65356 STICH_GUIDE_ASM. TR (1)
21 #11 401-65373 7MM_SIDE_GUIDE_FOOT 7 mm A4 REF\X (D
22 #12 401-65355 1/4INCH_SIDE_GUIDE_FOOT 1/ 44 VF A RHEZ (1)
23 #09 400-80802 WARRANTY_CARD REEE 1
24 #05 400-70282 WARRANTY_CARD REh— 1
25 1#06 401-65389 ASSY_WARRANTY_CARD_TLQVPMINI/JP REEZ2 (\) TLQVPMI NI EX 1
26 A8401-D25-000 MAIN UNIT CASE AET—X 1
27 400-98221 FRONT STYROFOAM EIEE 1
28 400-96976 REAR_STYROFOAM #“Ha 1
29 J0231-082-A0B COVER B\HEZ—)LY— b 1
30 A3425-X28-0A0 KNEE PAD ASM. BT (#8) 1
31 #07 A44271-980-0AF POWER_CORD_SET_(CE)_(ASM.) BEFEI-FEvk (@ (CE) 1
32 #02 400-71949 POWER_CORD_SET_(BS)_(ASM.) BEI—Rtwvhk (BS) (#8) 1
33 #04 A4421-980-0AG-B POWER_CORD_SET_(SAA)_(ASM.) BEREI—RtEv b (#) (SAA) 1
34 #05 A4421-50C-00A POWER_CORD_SET_(CH)_(ASM.) ERI—Rty b (hE) 1
35 #06 AB071-766-0A0 POWER_CORD_SET_ASM BRI—FEv b~ (ER) (@) 1
36 #o1 401-65374 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_TLQVPMINI/ITA BIRGREAZ QVPMINT # I
37 #08 401-65581 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_TLQVPMINI/ENG EIREHEAZ QVPM I N | 2 1
38 #03 401-65582 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_TLQVPMINI/RUS HIREHEAZ QVPM IN | B 1
39 #05 401-65583 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_TLQVPMINI/CH HREBAZE QV PM | N | 2R /rheg 1
40 106 401-65388 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_TLQVPMINI/JP EREREAZ QVPM I N | ERW 1
41 400-98601 AUXILIARY_TABLE_SET wmPHT—JILEY ~ 1
42 A9404-090-000 AUXILIARY TABLE BAG e — LRV (1)
43 400-98890 FOLDER_TYPE_BOX_ASM BT —2JIURaE (1) (1)
44 400-98602 AUXILIARY_TABLE_ASM AT —2IL (1) (1)
45 A9503-E50-000 TABLE NON-SLIP F—JILAD LD (4)
46 400-98308 AUXILIARY_TABLE ®E—2JIL oy
47 A8508-D98-000 BOBBIN LID e iz (1)
48 SL-5030635-SN SCREW M3 L=6 REXD (F1aiBEIR EsHTA L (2)
49 A8509-D98-000 LID INSTALLING PLATE EEUTIHR (1
50 ST-5041051-SR TAPPING SCREW D=4 L=10 ﬁﬁifﬂ&ﬂ:&)m U (2)
51 A8504-090-000 KNEE PAD RETAINER BRI TRE=RE (2)
52 ST-5041051-SR TAPPING SCREW D=4 L=10 EEIRIESDRL (4)
53 400-98311 TABLE_LEG F—JIL@ (6)
54 A9505-E50-000 SCREW BTHAERRU (6)
55 NM-6050002-SS NUT M5 NATYh M5 (6)
56 400-98312 TABLE_STOPPER_PLATE T—JIVA N vIT—R 2
57 ST-5041051-SR TAPPING SCREW D=4 L=10 EBIHRIESHRL (2)
58 #12 AB071-776-ZA0-A ELECTRIC POWER CORD ASM.(120V) BRI—-Rty b (UL)(HE) 1
59 #12 401-65357 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_TLQVPMINI/ESF HREBAE QVPM I N | /7814 1
60 #13 400-75482 WARRANTY_CARD(JUKI_AMERICA) REFE (Ya2—F7AUHElF) 1
61 #10 401-44123 FOOT_CONTROLLER_(FOR_ABROAD)_(ASM) v ~O—= Cad@®) Ga) 1
62 1#06 401-44122 FOOT_CONTROLLER_(FOR_JAPANESE)_(ASM) I hO—5 (ER@IF) (8) 1
63 #10 401-65360 CARTON_CASE_TLQVPMINI_FOREIGN H—bhT—ZXTLQVPMIN | &5 1
64 #06 401-65539 CARTON_CASE_TLQVPMINI_JP H—hT—ZXTLQVPMIN I ER 1
NOTE(*:2) #01...FOR CE CEHR

#02...FOR BS H

#03...FOR CE2 CE 2H

#04...FOR SAA SAAHA

#05...FOR CHH

#06...FOR JP A

#07...FOR CE /CE 2H

#08....FOR CE/BS/SAA CE/BS /“ SAAHA

#09...FOR CE/BS/CEB/SAA CE BS "CE2/SAAH

#10...FOR FOREIGN P Nzs

#11...FOR CE/BS/CEB/SAA/CH/JP CE/BS CE2/SAA/CH/ / JPH

#12...FOR UL/T UL / TWN A

#13...FOR UL UL A

_24_



13. SEPARATELY-SOLD COMPONENTS
RFEmmBatR

R
T
w

/\\ \

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 A9839-090-AA0 NEEDLE PLATE(FOR THIN MATERIALS) BYALtR (B B) 1
2 A9839-090-BA0 NEEDLE PLATE(FOR THICK MATERIALS) EmEtik (B B) 1
3 A9813-096-0A0-A PRESSER FOOT FOR THIN MATERIALS ASM. ¥AX JU X5 —/) w4 (48) 1
4 A5133-E98-ABO-A 1/5 QUILTING FOOT FILAEZ (1 /54VF) (1) 1
5 A5133-E98-BB0-A 1/4 QUILTING FOOT FILNMBEZ (1 ./440F) () 1

_25_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 5 NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO mE 5 NO

A1109-D98-0C0O 2 7 | A1432-096-00C 8 41| A1706-090-0A0-A 22 45 | A3120-D25-0A0 4 70
A1109-E98-ZB0 2 8 | A1432-096-00C 8 56 | A1707-090-000 22 49 | A3122-D25-0A0-A 2 37
A1109-E98-ZC0 2 6 | A1432-096-000-A 8 52 | A1708-090-000 22 47 | A3123-D25-000 4 55
A1109-E98-Z00 2 9| A1433-096-000 8 47 | A1710-090-000 10 40 | A3124-D25-000 2 46
A1110-D98-0A0 2 12 | A1434-096-000 8 55 | A1711-090-000 10 43 | A3124-096-A00 2 39
A1112-D98-000 2 13 | A1440-D25-0A0-A 8 63 | A1712-090-0A0 22 51| A3127-090-000-B 2 41
A1112-090-000 2 10 | A1450-D25-0A0 8 42 | A1723-D25-000 22 39 | A3128-D98-000-A 2 34
A1113-D98-000 2 15 | A1450-D25-0B0 8 39 | A1724-D25-0A0 22 32 | A3130-700-000 22 25
A1113-E98-ZA0 2 14 | A1450-096-000 8 43 | A1726-D25-000-A 22 29 | A3132-D98-000 2 43
A1116-D25-0A0 2 47 | A1451-096-000 8 57 | A1727-D25-0A0-A 22 28 | A3133-D98-000 2 44
A1116-D25-000 2 49 | A1452-096-000 8 48 | A1728-090-00A 22 27 | A3135-096-000 2 23
A1118-E98-Z00 2 16 | A1453-096-000 8 45 | A1728-090-00A 22 31| A3151-535-000 4 69
A1120-202-000 2 2| A1501-090-000 14 4 | A1729-D25-000 22 35 | A3189-030-Z00 4 49
A1120-313-000 2 51 | A1502-090-00A 4 6 | A1730-090-00A 22 52 | A3190-030-Z00 4 48
A1121-090-000 2 3| A1502-090-00B 4 5| A1730-090-00B 22 54 | A3204-090-0A0 4 26
A1121-313-000 2 50 | A1502-090-00B 6 13 | A1732-D25-000 22 55 | A3205-090-000 4 28
A1126-X28-000 4 47 | A1502-090-00B 12 30 | A1733-D25-000 22 34 | A3206-030-000 2 30
A1127-X28-000 4 46 | A1502-090-00B 22 68 | A1735-D25-A00 22 37 | A3208-X28-000 4 27
A1128-X28-0A0 4 50 | A1502-090-00C 4 13 | A1735-D25-A00 22 57 | A3216-001-00A 4 29
A1128-X28-0B0 4 43 | A1502-090-000 4 12 | A1735-D25-000 22 38 | A3217-072-000 4 35
A1130-X28-000 4 44 | A1503-D25-0A0 14 2| A1801-D98-000 8 29 | A3218-096-000 4 37
A1132-025-000 14 5| A1505-D25-000 14 3 | A1802-007-000 8 27 | A3219-096-0A0 4 38
A1134-090-0A0 4 34 | A1507-096-0A0 14 6 | A1804-007-000 8 68 | A3222-090-000 4 40
A1136-090-0AA 4 9 | A1509-090-000 14 1| A1805-D98-0A0 8 61 | A3225-096-000 16 31
A1136-090-0AB 4 41 | A1512-090-000 14 12 | A1809-D98-000 8 21 | A3225-096-000 18 29
A1137-090-000 4 14 | A1513-X28-000 14 11 | A1809-096-00A 8 31 | A3225-096-000 20 29
A1138-090-00A 4 10 | A1515-090-000 14 9| A1830-D25-0A0-A 8 24 | A3228-D25-000 16 35
A1138-090-00B 4 42 | A1517-090-0A0 14 43 | A1835-090-A00-A 8 18 | A3228-D25-000 18 33
A1138-500-000-A 4 15 | A1517-090-00A 14 48 | A1835-090-0A0-B 8 17 | A3228-D25-000 20 33
A1147-090-000 10 23 | A1517-090-00B 14 46 | A1837-D25-0AB 8 22 | A3231-957-0A0 4 7
A1148-D25-000 10 22 | A1517-090-00C 14 44 | A1869-090-000 22 14 | A3235-096-000 4 30
A1150-090-000 24 7 | A1517-090-00D 14 45 | A1870-D25-0A0-A 22 20 | A3236-096-000 4 31
A1160-D98-0A0 2 55 | A1518-090-000 14 49 | A1870-D25-0C0-A 22 16 | A3407-090-000 14 14
A1160-D98-0B0 2 53 | A1519-090-000 14 50 | A1872-090-0A0 22 5| A3408-090-000 14 15
A1160-E98-ZA0 2 54 | A1601-096-000 10 44 | A1872-090-0B0-B 22 1| A3410-090-000 14 21
A1160-E98-ZB0 2 52 | A1601-096-000 12 8 | A1873-090-000 22 2| A3411-090-000 14 18
A1160-090-00A 2 57 | A1602-090-000 10 31| A1876-090-0A0 22 18 | A3412-X28-000 14 19
A1161-090-000 2 56 | A1603-090-000 10 33 | A1878-090-0A0-A 22 22 | A3413-090-00A 14 20
A1201-D98-0A0 6 16 | A1604-090-000 10 51 | A1880-090-000 22 24 | A3413-090-000 14 17
A1202-090-000 6 18 | A1604-090-000 12 1| A1881-090-000 22 21 | A3420-X28-000 14 25
A1203-007-000 6 19 | A1605-090-0A0 10 35 | A1882-D25-000 22 12 | A3421-X28-000 14 26
A1203-008-0A0 10 49 | A1606-090-000 10 41 | A1890-090-000-B 22 4 | A3425-X28-0A0 24 30
A1203-008-0A0 12 2| A1612-090-0A0 10 45 | A1891-096-0A0 8 33 | A3805-096-000 4 57
A1204-090-000 6 27 | A1614-090-0A0 10 8 | A1901-090-0A0 6 5| A3811-550-000 2 65
A1205-090-0A0 6 21 | A1618-090-000 10 7 | A1901-090-0BO 6 3| A4011-096-000-A 16 38
A1207-090-0A0 10 4| A1618-090-000 10 12 | A1901-090-0CO 6 1| A4011-096-000-A 18 36
A1208-090-000 10 2| A1618-090-000 10 27 | A1902-090-000 6 2 | A4011-096-000-A 20 36
A1209-072-000 6 8 | A1619-090-0A0 10 10 | A1904-090-0A0 6 4| A4016-D25-000 16 46
A1210-D25-000 6 23 | A1620-090-0A0 10 57 | A2401-D25-000 22 64 | A4016-D25-000 18 44
A1219-907-000 6 9 | A1620-090-0B0O 10 55 | A2402-090-0A0-B 8 37 | A4016-D25-000 20 44
A1225-090-000 6 29 | A1621-090-000 10 56 | A2435-033-000 2 31| A4032-01S-Z00 16 12
A1226-D98-000 6 24 | A1622-090-0A0 10 13 | A2435-033-000 22 41| A4032-01S-Z00 18 12
A1227-D98-000 6 26 | A1623-090-000 10 60 | A2441-096-000 14 41 | A4032-01S-Z00 20 12
A1228-090-000-A 6 34 | A1625-090-000-A 10 16 | A2444-090-000 14 34 | A4035-Q98-ZA0-A 18 41
A1229-090-000 6 33 | A1626-090-000-A 10 53 | A2446-096-0A0 12 28 | A4035-98P-XA0-A 16 43
A1230-500-000-A 6 35 | A1627-090-000-A 10 15 | A2447-090-000 14 37 | A4035-98P-XA0-A 20 41
A1232-090-000-A 6 30 | A1628-090-000-A 10 61 | A2448-090-000 14 38 | A4042-D25-000 16 41
A1244-096-000 6 31| A1635-090-000 10 42 | A2449-090-000 14 31| A4042-D25-000 18 39
A1248-096-000 6 32 | A1647-096-0A0-A 10 25 | A2461-D25-000 8 35 | A4042-D25-000 20 39
A1401-096-000-A 8 6 | A1652-090-000 10 24 | A2462-D25-000 8 26 | A4043-D25-000-A 16 28
A1402-090-000 8 2 | A1653-090-000 10 20 | A2464-D25-0A0 22 69 | A4043-D25-000-A 18 27
A1402-096-000-A 8 11 | A1662-096-000 12 12 | A2467-D25-000 22 71 | A4043-D25-000-A 20 27
A1403-090-000 8 12 | A1663-096-000 12 11 | A2469-T70-000 22 72 | A4044-D25-000-A 16 42
A1404-072-000 8 1| A1665-096-0A0-A 12 10 | A2470-T70-000 22 61 | A4044-D25-000-A 18 40
A1408-090-000 6 7 | A1665-096-0B0-A 12 9 | A3106-202-000 14 28 | A4044-D25-000-A 20 40
A1411-090-0A0 8 3| A1667-096-000 12 13 | A3109-9DC-000 22 43 | A4078-550-00B 2 67
A1413-096-0A0 8 70 | A1668-096-000 12 20 | A3111-D98-000 2 36 | A4078-550-00B 2 68
A1416-096-00A-A 8 7 | A1671-096-0A0-A 12 19 | A3112-090-00A-A 2 40 | A4078-550-00B 4 58
A1419-D25-000-A 8 50 | A1673-096-000 12 21| A3114-D25-000 2 21 | A4078-550-00B 16 13
A1420-001-000 8 8 | A1674-D25-0A0 12 16 | A3115-D25-000 4 59 | A4078-550-00B 16 39
A1426-096-00B 8 58 | A1683-090-000 10 58 | A3116-D25-000 4 61 | A4078-550-00B 16 40
A1426-096-000 8 53 | A1701-090-000 10 3| A3116-Q98-Z00 4 60 | A4078-550-00B 18 13
A1430-096-000-A 8 60 | A1704-090-0A0 12 5| A3117-090-000 4 62 | A4078-550-00B 18 38
A1431-096-0A0 8 44 | A1705-D98-0BO-A 22 44 | A3118-090-0A0 4 66 | A4078-550-00B 18 43
A1432-096-00A 8 54 | A1705-D98-000 22 46 | A3119-096-000 4 64 | A4078-550-00B 20 13

_26_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

A4078-550-00B 20 38 | J0231-082-A0B 24 29 | SM-1860601-SC 8 59 | SM-5040855-SN 6 15
A4078-550-00B 20 43 SM-2040800-SL 2 19 | SM-5040855-SN 8 20
A4078-550-00B 22 10 | MHA-1M111422 24 10 | SM-3041052-TN 12 26 | SM-5040855-SN 10 65
A4100-D25-0A0-A 20 24 | MHA-100B1400 8 14 | SM-4020201-SC 2 11 | SM-5040855-SN 12 29
A4421-50C-00A 24 34 SM-4020201-SC 2 18 | SM-5040855-SN 14 16
A4421-980-0AF 24 31| NM-3040550-SC 18 8 | SM-4020301-SC 2 62 | SM-5040855-SN 14 39
A4421-980-0AG-B 24 33 | NM-3040550-SC 20 8 | SM-4030455-SN 4 20 | SM-5040855-SN 16 37
A4502-E98-Z00 2 70 | NM-6030002-SF 10 18 | SM-4030455-SN 4 22 | SM-5040855-SN 18 35
A4505-D25-0A0 20 34 | NM-6050002-SS 24 55 | SM-4040655-SN 8 65 | SM-5040855-SN 20 35
A4505-Q98-ZA0-A 18 34 | NS-6620310-SP 14 35 | SM-4040655-SN 14 42 | SM-5040855-SN 22 58
A4508-X28-0A0-A 2 61 | NS-6620310-SP 14 40 | SM-4040855-SP 2 24 | SM-5041055-SN 2 72
A4509-X28-000 2 58 SM-4040855-SP 22 11| SM-5041055-SN 10 63
A4510-X28-0A0 2 59 | PS-0200142-KP 16 2| SM-4041055-SP 10 36 | SM-5041255-SN 2 5
A4510-X28-000 2 60 | PS-0200142-KP 18 2 | SM-4041055-SP 12 6 | SM-5041255-SN 10 54
A4519-X28-0A0 2 76 | PS-0200142-KP 20 2| SM-4050855-SP 22 15 | SM-5041255-SN 14 22
A5000-096-0A0 2 27 | PS-0200142-KP 22 63 | SM-4831001-SF 4 33 | SM-5041455-SP 10 47
A5000-096-000 2 28 SM-4860655-SN 10 1| SM-5042005-SN 4 1
A5001-090-000 2 26 | RE-0200000-KO 10 38 | SM-5020301-SC 4 45| SM-5050855-SN 16 7
A5002-096-000 2 29 | RE-0250000-K0 8 46 | SM-5020855-SN 4 23 | SM-5050855-SN 18 37
A5133-E98-ABO-A 24 16 | RE-0300000-KO 2 17 | SM-5030355-SN 8 49 | SM-5050855-SN 20 37
A5133-E98-ABO-A 25 4 | RE-0300000-KO0 10 34 | SM-5030355-SN 8 51 | SM-5051255-SN 2 1
A5133-E98-BB0-A 24 15 | RE-0300000-KO 14 33 | SM-5030355-SN 22 73 | SM-5051255-SN 2 73
A5133-E98-BB0-A 25 5| RE-0300000-K0 14 47 | SM-5030401-SN 22 74 | SM-5051255-SN 14 24
A5140-E98-ZA0 24 17 | RE-0300000-KO 22 50 | SM-5030455-SF 4 53 | SM-8030402-TP 8 7
A6071-766-0A0 24 35 | RE-0300000-K0 22 66 | SM-5030455-SF 4 72 | SM-8030402-TP 10 26
AB071-776-ZA0-A 24 58 | RE-0400000-K0 12 18 | SM-5030455-SF 14 27 | SM-8030502-TP 10 32
A7100-D98-00A 16 4 | RE-0400000-KO 16 6 | SM-5030501-SC 4 56 | SM-8030502-TP 10 39
A7100-D98-00A 18 4 | RE-0400000-KO0 18 6 | SM-5030655-SN 2 22 | SM-8040302-TP 10 66
A7100-D98-00A 20 4 | RE-0400000-KO 20 6 | SM-5030655-SN 2 33 | SM-8040402-TP 8 13
A7100-009-00C 16 3 | RE-0400000-K0 22 6 | SM-5030655-SN 4 8 | SM-8040402-TP 8 34
A7100-009-00C 18 3 | RE-0400000-K0 22 13 | SM-5030655-SN 4 11| SM-8040402-TP 8 36
A7100-009-00C 20 3 | RE-0400000-K0 22 23 | SM-5030655-SN 4 17 | SM-8040402-TP 12 15
A7105-D25-000 2 4 | RE-0400000-K0 22 40 | SM-5030655-SN 4 25 | SM-8040412-TP 14 53
A7110-090-000 6 25 | RE-0400000-KO 22 70 | SM-5030655-SN 4 54 | SM-8040602-TP 2 20
A7112-090-000 16 27 | RE-0500000-K0 12 14 | SM-5030655-SN 4 63 | SM-8040602-TP 8 15
A7112-090-000 18 49 | RE-0500000-KO0 22 17 | SM-5030655-SN 4 65 | SM-8040602-TP 10 46
A7112-090-000 20 49 | RE-0500000-KO0 22 19 | SM-5030655-SN 4 67 | SM-8040602-TP 12 27
A7113-D25-000 18 7 | RE-0500000-K0 22 33 | SM-5030655-SN 8 40 | SM-8050402-TP 8 32
A7113-D25-000 20 7 | RE-0600000-K0 6 11 | SM-5030655-SN 10 21| SM-8050402-TP 8 62
A7201-090-0A0 6 14 | RE-0600000-KO 8 16 | SM-5030655-SN 14 30 | SM-8050602-TP 6 20
A7201-090-0B0 6 10 | RE-0600000-KO 10 6 | SM-5030655-SN 16 14 | SM-8050602-TP 6 36
A7203-090-0A0 6 12 | RE-0600000-KO 10 9| SM-5030655-SN 16 17 | SM-8050602-TP 8 38
A8401-D25-000 24 26 | RE-0600000-KO0 10 17 | SM-5030655-SN 16 21 | SM-8050602-TP 8 69
A8504-090-000 24 51 | RE-0600000-K0 10 28 | SM-5030655-SN 18 14 | SM-8050602-TP 10 1"
A8508-D98-000 24 47 | RE-0600000-KO0 10 59 | SM-5030655-SN 18 17 | SM-8050602-TP 10 14
A8509-D98-000 24 49 | RE-0800000-KO 10 52 | SM-5030655-SN 18 21| SM-8060502-TP 6 17
A9102-062-BA0 24 8 | RE-0800000-K0 12 4| SM-5030655-SN 18 22 | SM-8060502-TP 6 22
A9103-102-000 24 3 | RE-0800000-K0 12 22 | SM-5030655-SN 20 14 | SM-8060502-TP 10 50
A9104-090-000 24 6 | RE-0900000-K0 14 52 | SM-5030655-SN 20 17 | SM-8060502-TP 12 3
A9110-700-000 24 18 | RE-1000000-KO 6 28 | SM-5030655-SN 20 21 | SM-8060502-TP 14 7
A9117-007-000 8 23 SM-5030655-SN 22 7 | SM-8060802-TP 10 5
A9117-007-000 24 5| SL-5030531-SF 16 11 | SM-5030655-SN 22 48 | SS-2060210-SP 22 9
A9133-090-000 24 9 | SL-5030531-SF 18 11 | SM-5030655-SN 22 56 | ST-4861051-SN 2 48
A9137-956-000 24 4 | SL-5030531-SF 20 11 | SM-5030855-SN 12 17 | ST-5030851-SN 2 63
A9150-E98-ZA0-A 24 14 | SL-5030631-SF 22 36 | SM-5031401-SE 16 29 | ST-5030851-SN 16 25
A9404-090-000 24 42 | SL-5030635-SN 2 32 | SM-5031401-SE 18 48 | ST-5030851-SN 18 47
A9503-E50-000 24 45| SL-5030635-SN 4 32 | SM-5031401-SE 20 48 | ST-5030851-SN 20 47
A9505-E50-000 24 54 | SL-5030635-SN 24 48 | SM-5032051-SE 16 22 | ST-5041051-SR 24 50
A9813-096-0A0-A 25 3| SL-5030801-SN 2 35 | SM-5032051-SE 20 22 | ST-5041051-SR 24 52
A9839-090-AA0 25 1| SL-5030801-SN 4 36 | SM-5040655-SN 2 66 | ST-5041051-SR 24 57
A9839-090-BA0 25 2 | SL-5030831-SF 2 25 | SM-5040655-SN 2 69

SL-5030831-SF 10 62 | SM-5040655-SN 4 16 | WP-0250501-SC 4 4
B1524-012-0A0 14 10 | SL-5030831-SF 16 30 | SM-5040655-SN 4 39 | WP-0430801-SC 10 64
B1806-038-000 8 28 | SL-5030831-SF 16 34 | SM-5040655-SN 8 4 | WP-0430801-SD 10 37
B3120-125-000 2 38 | SL-5030831-SF 18 28 | SM-5040655-SN 8 19 | WP-0430801-SD 10 48
B3126-012-000 2 42 | SL-5030831-SF 18 32 | SM-5040655-SN 8 25 | WP-0430801-SD 12 7
B3129-012-A00 2 45 | SL-5030831-SF 20 28 | SM-5040655-SN 10 19 | WP-0430801-SD 12 31
B9101-552-000 24 13 | SL-5030831-SF 20 32 | SM-5040655-SN 16 33 | WP-0450816-SC 18 26

SL-5030851-SN 16 45 | SM-5040655-SN 18 31| WP-0450816-SC 20 26
D2406-555-DOH 22 8 | SL-5030851-SN 18 45 | SM-5040655-SN 20 31| WP-0450816-SC 22 53
D3159-555-B00 14 36 | SL-5030851-SN 20 45 | SM-5040655-SN 22 26 | WP-0620316-RZ 6 6

SL-5040631-SE 2 71 | SM-5040655-SN 22 30 | WP-0700616-SP 8 67
HF-0030031-P0 16 44 | SL-5040631-SE 4 68 | SM-5040655-SN 22 42 | WP-0850616-SP 8 66
HF-0059050-P0 18 42 | SL-5040631-SE 8 64 | SM-5040655-SN 22 60 | WP-1220516-RZ 14 51
HF-0059050-P0 20 42 | SL-5041031-SF 16 8 | SM-5040655-SN 22 65

_27_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o B NO

110-40003 22 3| 401-65476 4 21
401-65537 4 24

400-61235 10 29 | 401-65539 24 64

400-61236 12 24 | 401-65581 24 37

400-61237 12 25 | 401-65582 24 38

400-61238 12 23 | 401-65583 24 39

400-64413 16 36 | 401-66426 20 46

400-65584 14 23 | 401-66428 18 46

400-68115 4 3| 401-66452 24 19

400-70282 24 24 | 401-66757 20 1

400-71949 24 32 | 401-66758 18 1

400-75482 24 60 | 401-66759 16 1

400-77577 22 67 | 401-71503 16 16

400-77579 22 59 | 401-71503 18 16

400-80802 24 23 | 401-71503 20 16

400-80974 8 30 | 401-71504 16 5

400-82788 2 64 | 401-71504 18 5

400-95162 14 32 | 401-71504 20 5

400-95164 14 29 | 401-71559 16 10

400-95165 14 8 | 401-71559 18 10

400-95168 14 13 | 401-71559 20 10

400-96549 18 24 | 401-72345 16 15

400-96587 16 19 | 401-72346 18 15

400-96587 18 19 | 401-72346 20 15

400-96587 20 19 | 401-73127 24 1"

400-96588 16 20 | 401-73365 8 5

400-96588 18 20 | 401-73366 8 9

400-96588 20 20 | 401-73368 8 10

400-96593 4 74

400-96594 4 75 | 60702001000 18 25

400-96595 4 71| 60702001000 20 25

400-96687 4 52

400-96689 4 51| 73195006000 10 30

400-96976 24 28

400-98221 24 27

400-98308 24 46

400-98311 24 53

400-98312 24 56

400-98601 24 41

400-98602 24 44

400-98890 24 43

401-36158 16 24

401-37572 4 73

401-44122 24 62

401-44123 24 61

401-50616 22 62

401-50631 20 9

401-50632 20 18

401-50635 18 9

401-50636 18 18

401-50637 16 23

401-50637 18 23

401-50637 20 23

401-51716 16 32

401-51716 18 30

401-51716 20 30

401-63529 16 26

401-65112 16 9

401-65113 16 18

401-65339 2 74

401-65343 4 2

401-65352 24 2

401-65355 24 22

401-65356 24 20

401-65357 24 59

401-65358 24 12

401-65360 24 63

401-65371 24 1

401-65373 24 21

401-65374 24 36

401-65380 2 75

401-65388 24 40

401-65389 24 25

401-65474 4 18

401-65475 4 19

_28_



oALIKE

JUKI CORPORATION

SEWING MACHINERY BUSINESS UNIT
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SH],
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2341

Copyright© 2016 JUKI CORPORATION
AEOHNBEEW TER., HEETH L%
2IELFET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &4t

T 206-8551 RIRAN L ETH#RK 2-11-1 RemiggRa— v
TEL.042-357-2341( Z A ¥ )LL)

BELVRSD., THHIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

XIDNR—Y IR IERBBRODFELLKERTIENHYET,
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KIDN—Y )X IF2016F 1 AREDEHRLEHRTHRELZLDTT,

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2016.





